
TV411
Correlated to CASAS Competencies

Episode/In Print
Start Time/

Page Number
0.1.2 Identify or use
appropriate language for
informational purposes

Episode 4 Write Now 13:09

0.1.6 Clarify or request
clarification

Episode 1 Question Man
Episode 2 Question Man
Episode 3 Question Man
Episode 4 Question Man
Episode 5 Question Man
Episode 6 Question Man
Episode 7 Question Man
Episode 8 Question Man
Episode 9 Question Man
Episode 10 Question Man
Episode 11 America’s Smartest Moves

1:12
1:12
1:27
1:29
1:42
1:26
1:20
1:13
1:23
1:29
12:37

0.2.2 Complete a
personal information form

Episode 13 Street Beat
In Print 3 Super Models

19:12
2

0.2.3 Interpret or write a
personal note, invitation
or letter

Episode 1 Words Behind the Music
Episode 2 Write Now
Episode 3 Words Behind the Music
Episode 4 Street Beat, Write Now, Word Up
Episode 7 All Write
Episode 8 Write Now
Episode 11 Milestones
Episode 12 Laverne
Episode 13 Milestones
Episode 14 Lifelines
Episode 15 Write Now
Episode 17 Milestones
In Print 2 Super Models, How To, Brush Up
In Print 4 Super Models, Brush Up
In Print 6 Brush Up
In Print 7 How To, Brush Up
In Print 8 Brush Up
In Print 9 Brush Up
In Print 10 Brush Up
In Print 11 How To, Brush Up
In Print 12 Brush Up
In Print 13 How To, Brush Up
In Print 14 Good Reading
In Print 16 Brush Up
In Print 17 Learn About, Brush Up
In Print 20 Learn About

19:17
22:31
18:57
11:40/13:09/17:00
20:07
22:29
7:10
7:52
6:36
1:24
18:40
17:22
2/4/10
2/10
10
4/10
10
10
10/10
4/10
10
4/10
4
10
3/10
4

1.1.4 Select, compute or
interpret appropriate
standard measurement

Episode 11 Pop Quiz 19:31

1.2.1 Interpret
advertisements, labels,
charts and price tags

Episode 10 Rip Off
In Print 6 Learn About
In Print 10 Super Models

4:33
8
2

1.2.2 Compare price or
quality to determine the
best buys for goods and
services

Episode 5 Laverne
Episode 10 America’s Smartest Moves
Episode 16 Question Man
Episode 19 Laverne
In Print 16 Learn About

13:17
15:17
1:24
14:58
3
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Start Time/

Page Number
1.2.3 Compute discounts Episode 6 Laverne 16:41
1.2.4 Compute unit pricing Episode 19 Laverne

In Print 19 How To
14:58
10

1.3.2 Interpret credit
applications and
recognize how to use and
maintain credit

Episode 10 Rip Off, Lifelines, America’s Smartest 
Moves

Episode 13 Laverne
Episode 16 Pop Quiz
In Print 10 Super Models

4:33/7:26/15:17
11:12
5:16
2

1.4.3 Interpret lease and
rental agreements

Episode 11 America’s Smartest Moves 12:37

1.4.4 Interpret information
to obtain, maintain or
cancel housing utilities

Episode 11 America’s Smartest Moves 12:37

1.4.6 Interpret information
about housing loans and
home-related insurance

Episode 17 Question Man
In Print 17 How To

10:05
4

1.5.1 Interpret information
about personal and family
budgets

Episode 10 Lifelines
Episode 17 Question Man
In Print 10 How To

7:26
10:05
4

1.5.2 Plan for major
purchases

Episode 16 Question Man
In Print 16 Learn About

1:24
3

1.5.3 Interpret bills Episode 17 Question Man
In Print 17 Learn About

10:05
3

1.7.4 Interpret
maintenance procedures
for household appliances
and personal possessions

Episode 15 Pop Quiz 4:24

1.8.1 Demonstrate the
use of savings and
checking accounts,
including ATMs

Episode 3 Pop Quiz
Episode 10 Street Beat
In Print 10 Learn About

6:24
12:48
8

1.8.3 Interpret interest or
interest-earning savings
plans

Episode 13 Pop Quiz 5:38

1.8.5 Interpret information
on financial agencies and
financial planning

Episode 10 Lifelines 7:26

2.1.1 Use the telephone
directory and related
publications to locate
information

Episode 8 Question Man
Episode 13 Milestones
Episode 18 Street Beat
In Print 18 Brush Up

1:13
6:36
12:33
10

2.1.7 Take and interpret
telephone messages,
leave messages on
answering machines and
interpret recorded
messages

Episode 6 Question Man
In Print 6 Super Models

1:26
2

2.2.5 Use maps relating
to travel needs

Episode 7 Question Man
Episode 11 Agent Know How
Episode 14 Sports Smarts
In Print 11 Super Models
In Print 14 Learn About
In Print 15 Learn About

1:20
4:28
19:59
2
3
4
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2.5.5 Locate and use
educational services in
the community, including
interpreting and writing
school-related
communications

Episode 1 Milestones
Episode 11 Milestones
Episode 12 Lifelines
Episode 13 Milestones
Episode 19 Pop Quiz
In Print 12 Learn About
In Print 19 Learn About

5:49
7:10
7:52
6:36
6:22
8
6

2.5.6 Use library
resources

Episode 2 Agent Know How
Episode 5 Agent Know How
Episode 9 Agent Know How
Episode 13 Question Man
Episode 15 Question Man
In Print 11 Learn About

4:04
3:07
4:58
1:19
1:35
8

2.6.4 Interpret and order
from restaurant and fast
food menus

Episode 15 Street Beat 10:31

2.7.3 Interpret information
about social issues

Episode 4 Question Man
Episode 5 Street Beat
Episode 15 Buzzword
Episode 16 Street Beat
Episode 17 Pop Quiz
Episode 18 Question Man
Episode 19 Buzzword
Episode 20 Milestones
In Print 1 People
In Print 2 People
In Print 3 People
In Print 4 People
In Print 5 People
In Print 6 People
In Print 7 People
In Print 8 People
In Print 9 People
In Print 10 People
In Print 11 People
In Print 12 People
In Print 13 People
In Print 14 People
In Print 16 How To, People
In Print 17 People
In Print 18 People
In Print 19 People
In Print 20 People

1:29
11:44
23:22
11:27
6:08
1:33
23:57
10:58
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
4/11
11
11
3
11
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2.7.5 Interpret literary
materials, such as poetry
and literature

Episode 1 Word Up, Buzzword
Episode 2 Milestones, Buzzword, Write Now
Episode 3 Word Up, Buzzword
Episode 4 Buzzword, Word Up, Reflections, Book 

Club
Episode 5 Book Club
Episode 7 Buzzword
Episode 8 Buzzword
Episode 9 Book Club, Buzzword
Episode 10 Book Club
Episode 13 Word Up
Episode 16 Buzzword
Episode 18 Write Now
In Print 2 Good Reading
In Print 3 Good Reading
In Print 4 Good Reading
In Print 5 Good Reading
In Print 6 Good Reading
In Print 7 Good Reading
In Print 8 Good Reading
In Print 9 Good Reading
In Print 10 Good Reading
In Print 13 Good Reading
In Print 15 Good Reading
In Print 17 Good Reading
In Print 18 Good Reading
In Print 19 Good Reading
In Print 20 Good Reading

3:29/24:22
8:17/13:55/22:31
4:30/24:15
16:16/17:00/19:04/

19:42
18:53
13:40
12:58
18:57/24:34
19:30
3:58
23:50
18:05
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
10
8
8
8
8

2.7.6 Interpret materials
related to the arts, such
as fine art, music, drama
and film

Episode 1 Words Behind the Music
Episode 3 Words Behind the Music
Episode 11 Words Behind the Music
Episode 12 Words Behind the Music
Episode 16 Words Behind the Music
In Print 1 Good Reading
In Print 12 Good Reading

19:17
18:57
20:12
20:10
18:11
6
6

3.1.1 Describe symptoms
of illness, including
identifying parts of the
body; interpret a doctor’s
directions

Episode 3 Lifelines
In Print 20 Learn About

7:22
3

3.1.2 Identify information
necessary to make or
keep medical and dental
appointments

Episode 3 Personal Portfolio 13:24

3.1.3 Identify and utilize
appropriate health care
services and facilities,
including interacting with
providers

Episode 3 Lifelines
Episode 5 Lifelines
In Print 3 How To

7:22
6:10
4

3.2.3 Interpret information
associated with medical,
dental or life insurance

Episode 15 Laverne 5:35

3.5.1 Interpret nutritional
and related information
listed on food labels

Episode 8 Laverne
In Print 8 Learn About

17:10
8
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3.5.2 Select a balanced
diet

Episode 8 Pop Quiz, Lifelines, Laverne 6:40/7:55/17:10

3.5.7 Identify child rearing
practices and community
resources that assist in
developing parenting
skills

Episode 3 Lifelines
Episode 4 Milestones
Episode 5 Pop Quiz, Lifelines
Episode 9 Milestones, Street Beat
Episode 15 Question Man, Lifelines
In Print 3 Good Reading
In Print 9 How To, Learn About
In Print 11 Good Reading

7:22
5:26
5:05/11:44
7:51/12:53
1:35/12:08
6
4/8
6

3.5.8 Identify practices
that promote mental well-
being

Episode 1 Words Behind the Music 19:17

3.5.9 Identify practices
that promote physical
well-being

Episode 1 Pop Quiz
Episode 3 Lifelines
Episode 7 Pop Quiz
Episode 9 Pop Quiz
Episode 12 Pop Quiz
Episode 20 Laverne, Pop Quiz

4:52
7:22
6:54
6:58
6:53
1:27/10:09

4.1.2 Follow procedures
for applying for a job,
including interpreting and
completing job
applications, resumes and
letters of application

Episode 1 Personal Portfolio
Episode 6 Personal Portfolio
Episode 8 Personal Portfolio
In Print 1 Super Models
In Print 12 Super Models, How To

10:33
12:17
13:48
2
2/4

4.1.3 Identify and use
sources of information
about job opportunities

Episode 10 Book Club 19:30

4.1.5 Identify procedures
involved in interviewing
for a job

Episode 1 Question Man 1:12

4.1.9 Identify procedures
for career planning,
including self-assessment

Episode 1 Personal Portfolio
Episode 3 Personal Portfolio

10:33
13:34

4.2.1 Interpret wages,
wage deductions, benefits
and timekeeping forms

Episode 1 Laverne
Episode 4 Pop Quiz
In Print 1 Super Models

14:29
4:15
2

4.4.3 Interpret job-related
signs, charts, diagrams,
forms and procedures

Episode 17 Question Man
In Print 8 Super Models
In Print 17 How To

10:05
2
4

4.4.5 Identify job training
needs and set learning
goals

Episode 4 Milestones
Episode 6 Milestones
Episode 14 Milestones

5:26
6:36
11:40

4.5.5 Demonstrate basic
computer skills and use of
common software
programs

Episode 8 Personal Portfolio 13:48

4.6.2 Interpret and write
work-related correspon-
dence, including notes,
memos, letters and
e-mails

In Print 13 Super Models 2
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4.7.1 Interpret or prepare
work-related budget,
including projecting costs,
keeping detailed records
and tracking status of
expenditures and revenue

Episode 16 Laverne
In Print 16 How To

13:11
4

4.8.7 Identify and use
effective approaches to
working within a
multicultural workforce,
including respecting
cultural diversity

Episode 17 Milestones 17:22

5.1.4 Interpret information
about electoral politics
and candidates

Episode 17 Street Beat 14:00

5.2.4 Interpret information
about U.S. states, cities,
geographical features and
points of view

Episode 6 Pop Quiz 5:42

5.3.6 Interpret information
or identify requirements
for establishing residency
and/or obtaining
citizenship

Episode 13 Lifelines 16:05

5.6.1 Interpret information
about neighborhood or
community problems and
their solutions

Episode 13 Milestones
Episode 18 Street Beat

6:36
12:33

5.6.3 Interpret civic
responsibilities, such as
voting, jury duty and taxes

Episode 18 Pop Quiz 5:49

6.0.2 Count and associate
numbers with quantities,
including recognizing
correct number
sequencing

Episode 10 Pop Quiz 6:24

6.0.4 Determine the
appropriate operation to
apply to a given problem

In Print 5 Learn About 8

6.1.1 Add whole numbers Episode 9 Sports Smarts
Episode 16 Question Man, Laverne

14:37
1:24/13:11

6.1.2 Subtract whole
numbers

Episode 6 Laverne
Episode 9 Sports Smarts
Episode 16 Question Man

16:41
14:37
1:24

6.1.3 Multiply whole
numbers

Episode 5 Laverne
Episode 6 Laverne
Episode 8 Lifelines
Episode 9 Sports Smarts
Episode 14 Sports Smarts
Episode 16 Question Man, Laverne

13:17
16:41
7:55
14:37
19:59
1:24/13:11



TV411 Correlated to CASAS Competencies

CASAS 12/17/01 7

Episode/In Print
Start Time/

Page Number
6.1.4 Divide whole
numbers

Episode 2 Sport Smarts
Episode 9 Sports Smarts
Episode 13 Sports Smarts
Episode 14 Sports Smarts
In Print 2 Learn About

16:08
14:37
20:24
19:59
8

6.2.1 Add decimal
fractions

Episode 1 Laverne 14:29

6.2.2 Subtract decimal
fractions

Episode 1 Laverne 14:29

6.3.6 Convert common or
mixed fractions to decimal
fractions or percents

Episode 13 Sports Smarts 20:24

6.3.7 Identify or calculate
equivalent fractions

In Print 13 Learn About 8

6.4.2 Apply a percent in  a
context not involving
money

Episode 12 Lifelines
Episode 13 Sports Smarts

7:52
20:24

6.4.3 Calculate percents Episode 1 Laverne
Episode 2 Sports Smarts
Episode 15 Street Beat
In Print 2 Learn About

14:29
16:08
10:31
8

6.4.4 Convert percents to
common, mixed or
decimal fractions

Episode 2 Sports Smarts
In Print 2 Learn About

16:08
8

6.4.6 Compute using ratio
or proportion

Episode 2 Sports Smarts 16:08

6.7.1 Interpret data given
in a line graph

Episode 17 Question Man 10:05

6.7.2 Interpret data given
in a bar graph

In Print 8 Super Models 2

6.7.4 Interpret data given
in a circle graph

In Print 8 Super Models 2

6.7.5 Compute averages,
medians or modes

Episode 7 Sports Smart
In Print 7 Learn About

14:55
8

6.8.1 Interpret statistical
information used in news
reports and articles

Episode 18 Sports Smart
In Print 18 How To

14:06
3

6.8.2 Interpret statements
of probability

Episode 20 Laverne
In Print 20 Learn About

1:27
3

7.1.1 Identify and
prioritize personal,
educational and
workplace goals

Episode 1 Milestones
Episode 2 Milestones
Episode 5 Reflections
Episode 6 Milestones
Episode 14 Milestones
Episode 15 Lifelines
Episode 16 Sports Smart
Episode 19 Milestones
In Print 15 How To

5:49
8:17
17:30
6:36
11:40
12:08
6:02
7:26
6
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Page Number
7.1.2 Demonstrate an
organized approach to
achieving goals, including
identifying and prioritizing
tasks and setting and
following an effective
schedule

Episode 1 Personal Portfolio
Episode 3 Personal Portfolio
Episode 15 Lifelines
Episode 16 Sports Smarts
In Print 15 How To
In Print 16 Learn About

10:33
13:34
12:08
6:02
6
3

7.1.4 Establish, maintain
and utilize a physical
system of organization,
such as notebooks, files,
calendars, folders and
checklists

Episode 16 Sports Smarts
In Print 16 Learn About

6:02
3

7.2.1 Identify and
paraphrase pertinent
information

Episode 18 Write Now
Episode 19 Street Beat
In Print 13 Brush Up

18:05
13:16

7.2.2 Analyze a situation,
statement or process
identifying component
elements and causal and
part/whole relationships

Episode 17 Street Beat 14:00

7.2.5 Evaluate a situation,
statement or process
assembling information
and providing evidence,
making judgments,
examining assumptions
and identifying
contradictions

In Print 6 How To 4

7.4.1 Identify or utilize
effective study strategies

Episode 3 Reflections
Episode 4 Milestones
Episode 5 Reflections
Episode 7 Milestones
Episode 9 Street Beat
Episode 11 Question Man
Episode 14 Street Beat
In Print 1 Brush Up
In Print 3 Brush Up
In Print 4 How To
In Print 5 How To
In Print 8 How To
In Print 9 How To, Learn About
In Print 14 Brush Up
In Print 15 Brush Up
In Print 18 Learn About

18:03
5:26
17:30
7:56
12:53
1:16
18:02
10
10
4
4
4
4/8
10
3
3

7.4.2 Take notes or write
a summary or an outline

Episode 5 Lifelines 6:10

7.4.3 Identify, utilize or
create devices or
processes for
remembering information

Episode 20 Milestones, Street Beat
In Print 20 Brush Up

10:58/18:14
10
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Page Number
7.4.4 Identify or utilize
appropriate informational
resources, including the
Internet

Episode 8 Lifelines 7:55

7.4.5 Use reference
materials, such as
dictionaries and
encyclopedias

Episode 1 Question Man, Word Up
Episode 2 Question Man, Pop Quiz, Street Beat
Episode 3 Question Man, Word Up, Pop Quiz
Episode 5 Question Man, Buzzword
Episode 6 Buzzword, Betty
Episode 7 Dictionary Cinema, Milestones
Episode 8 Dictionary Cinema
Episode 10 Question Man, Buzzword
Episode 11 Agent Know How, Buzzword
Episode 12 Question Man, Dictionary Cinema, 

Buzzword
Episode 13 Buzzword
Episode 14 Dictionary Cinema, Pop Quiz, 

Buzzword
Episode 17 Dictionary Cinema, Buzzword
Episode 18 Buzzword
Episode 20 Dictionary Cinema, Buzzword
In Print 1 How To, Brush Up
In Print 5 Brush Up
In Print 7 Super Models
In Print 14 Super Models, Learn About
In Print 15 Learn About

1:12/3:29
1:12/7:23/14:56
1:27/4:30/6:24
1:25/24:32
15:19/22:17
4:56/7:56
4:43
1:29/13:18
4:28/18:07
1:26/4:49/13:19

10:15
7:37/10:51/17:03

6:38/15:48
23:22
6:21/16:59
4/10
10
2
2/3
4

7.4.6 Use Indexes and
tables of contents

Episode 5 Lifelines
Episode 6 Milestones
Episode 15 Laverne
In Print 4 Learn About
In Print 5 How To
In Print 9 Super Models

6:10
6:36
5:35
8
4
2

7.4.7 Identify or utilize
test-taking skills

Episode 11 Question Man
In Print 8 How To

1:16

7.4.9 Identify personal
learning style

Episode 7 Milestones
Episode 18 Straight to the Source
Episode 19 Straight to the Source
Episode 20 Milestones, Straight to the Source
In Print 3 Learn About
In Print 18 Learn About
In Print 19 Learn About
In Print 20 Learn About

7:56
6:56
1:29
10:58/19:30
8
3
4
3

7.5.1 Identify personal
values, qualities, interests,
abilities and aptitudes

Episode 3 Personal Portfolio
Episode 7 All Write
In Print 1 Learn About

13:34
20:07

7.5.2 Identify or use
strategies to develop a
positive attitude and self-
image and self-esteem

Episode 1 Words Behind the Music
Episode 3 Words Behind the Music
Episode 15 Write Now
Episode 19 Write Now

19:17
18:57
18:40
20:03

7.5.3 Identify or use
strategies to cope with
negative feedback

Episode 19 Write Now 20:03
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7.5.4 Identify sources of
stress and resources for
stress reduction

Episode 1 Words Behind the Music
Episode 5 Lifelines
Episode 6 Laverne

19:17
6:10
16:41

7.5.5 Identify personal,
family and work
responsibilities and ways
to accommodate them
and deal with related
problems

Episode 8 Write Now
Episode 9 Milestones, Book Club
Episode 11 Milestones
Episode 14 Lifelines
Episode 15 Lifelines
In Print 11 Good Reading
In Print 14 How To
In Print 15 How To

22:29
7:51/18:57
7:10
1:24
12:08
6
8
6

7.5.6 Identify or use
strategies for
communicating more
successfully

Episode 3 Words Behind the Music
Episode 7 All Write
Episode 9 Question Man
Episode 12 Laverne

18:57
20:07
1:23
14:51

7.5.7 Identify constructive
ways of dealing with
change, including showing
flexibility and adaptability
and updating skills

Episode 1 Milestones
Episode 2 Milestones
Episode 5 Reflections
Episode 9 Milestones
Episode 14 Milestones

5:49
8:17
17:30
7:51
11:40


